

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Office : 2nd Floor, MMPDA Towers, 184, Royapettah High Road, Chennai - 600014, Tamil Nadu, INDIA
Telephone : +91 44 4350 8393 E-mail : secretarial@taalent.co.in Website: www.taalent.co.in (CIN : L62200TN2014PLC096373)

Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income (Net)	3,679.95	3,331.53	3,555.87	14,137.11
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,204.32	4,663.82
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,201.21	4,660.71
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	744.07	844.59	734.57	3,191.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	799.32	847.13	723.63	3,239.71
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	311.63	311.63	311.63	311.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,557.57
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	23.88	27.10	23.57	102.41

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	846.17
Profit before tax	(20.24)	6.74	13.13	800.07
Profit after tax	(20.24)	5.06	(20.00)	800.07
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.taalent.co.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.

For TAAL Enterprises Limited
Salil Taneja
Whole Time Director

Place: Pune
Date: August 12, 2022

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KFC Kerala Financial Corporation

CIN: L74110DD1994PLC001678

Registered Office: 106, Avkar Alangi Nagar, Kalarua, Daman, DD 396210;
Corporate Office: A-301, Hetal Arch, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064;
Phone No.: 022-6894-8500/0809, Fax: 022-2889-2527, Email: info@comfortintech.com, Website: www.comfortintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
(Rs. in lakh, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	4434.40	2472.04	2189.14	13251.65	4434.40	2472.04	2189.14	13251.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional items)	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	96.45	139.31	160.24	480.00	96.45	139.31	160.24	480.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.92)	(182.46)	182.29	276.32	(57.63)	(341.35)	548.30	578.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0	0	0	7444.27	0	0	0	8322.83
8	Earnings per Share (Basic and diluted) before and after extraordinary items	0.30*	0.44*	0.50*	1.50	0.15*	(0.06)*	1.63*	2.43

**Not Annualised*

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.comfortintech.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Comfort Intech Limited
Sd/-
ANKUR AGRAWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 06408167

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L27109KA1964PLC001546
Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560073 Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 43281137
Email: investorrelation@kennametal.com Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022
(All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	30.06.2021	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	30.06.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	2,704	2,477	2,133	9,997	8,199	2,705	2,478	2,132	10,001
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	383	366	292	1,530	904	382	359	292	1,526
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	383	366	292	1,530	894	382	359	292	1,526
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	283	276	217	1,145	666	281	269	216	1,141
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	274	273	210	1,133	667	272	266	209	1,129
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	6,124	5,514	-	-	-	6,242
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-									
	Basic:	12.85	12.57	9.86	52.11	30.30	12.81	12.24	9.84	51.93
	Diluted:	12.85	12.57	9.86	52.11	30.30	12.81	12.24	9.84	51.93

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid statement of standalone and consolidated audited financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2022 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2022 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurements principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and relevant SEBI circulars.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on December 4, 2020 had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ('Scheme') for the merger of its wholly owned subsidiary, WIDIA India Tooling Private Limited ('WITPL') with its Holding Company, Kennametal India Limited ('KIL' or 'Company'). Pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has furnished the Scheme details to the Bombay Stock Exchange. The appointed date of the Scheme was April 1, 2021. Further, the Company has received approval for the said Scheme from the shareholders and Unsecured creditors of the Company at its meeting held on April 12, 2021 convened by Hon'ble NCLT, Bengaluru bench and the petition to that effect was filed with NCLT on April 29, 2021. There were multiple dates of hearing some of which were not effective, and the last hearing date was scheduled on August 2, 2022 which was also not heard due to paucity of time. The Company awaits for the next date of hearing.
- Figures of the previous year under various heads have been regrouped to the extent required.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kennametal India Limited
Sd/-
Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan
Managing Director
DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 12th August 2022

COMFORT INTECH LIMITED

CIN:L74110DD1994PLC001678
Registered Office: 106, Avkar Alangi Nagar, Kalarua, Daman, DD 396210;
Corporate Office: A-301, Hetal Arch, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064;
Phone No.: 022-6894-8500/0809, Fax: 022-2889-2527, Email: info@comfortintech.com, Website: www.comfortintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
(Rs. in lakh, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	4434.40	2472.04	2189.14	13251.65	4434.40	2472.04	2189.14	13251.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional items)	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74	134.92	194.33	217.13	651.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	96.45	139.31	160.24	480.00	96.45	139.31	160.24	480.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.92)	(182.46)	182.29	276.32	(57.63)	(341.35)	548.30	578.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0	0	0	7444.27	0	0	0	8322.83
8	Earnings per Share (Basic and diluted) before and after extraordinary items	0.30*	0.44*	0.50*	1.50	0.15*	(0.06)*	1.63*	2.43

**Not Annualised*

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.comfortintech.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Comfort Intech Limited
Sd/-
ANKUR AGRAWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 06408167

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

SJVN BIG Goals FIRM Commitment

OUR SHARED VISION

- 5000 MW by 2023
- 25000 MW by 2030
- 50000 MW by 2040

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	100,625	66,366	242,196	100,411	66,246	241,700
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	65,006	42,574	136,670	65,237	42,914	138,308
3.	Profit before tax	65,006	42,574	134,344	65,237	42,914	135,982
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	60,779	33,954	97,752	60,923	34,213	98,980
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	60,738	33,913	97,589	60,882	34,172	98,817
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	980,619	917,117	919,881	984,936	920,310	924,054
8.	Net Worth	1,373,599	1,310,097	1,312,861	1,377,916	1,313,290	1,317,034
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	551,159	229,923	555,612	798,994	229,923	692,933
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)						
	- Basic & Diluted	1.45	0.82	2.60	1.45	0.83	2.63
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)						
	- Basic & Diluted	1.55	0.86	2.49	1.55	0.87	2.52
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.18	0.42	0.58	0.18	0.53
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	6.97	7.20	5.26	6.99	7.25	5.31
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	18.19	52.60	21.17	18.23	52.94	21.35

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <http://www.sjvn.nic.in> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> & <http://www.nseindia.com>.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
(Nand Lal Sharma)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:03495554

Place: Shimla
Dated : 12th August, 2022

SJVN LIMITED
 (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Himachal Pradesh)
 A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" PSU
 CIN : L40101HP1988G0I008409

Regd. Off.: Shakti Sadan, SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Shanan, Shimla - 171006, Himachal Pradesh (India)

PVP VENTURES LIMITED

Reg Off: D. No. 2, 9th Floor, KRM Centre, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031;
Web: www.pvpglobal.com; Email: investorrelations@pvpglobal.com; Tel: 044 30285570
CIN: L72300TN1991PLC20122

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022
Rs in lacs

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	16,000.00	2,679.91	348.22	4,876.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	13,406.69	(796.93)	(1,992.77)	(6,102.27)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	27,970.87	(4,217.01)	(1,992.77)	(9,522.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26,780.87	(4,197.71)	(1,992.77)	(9,522.55)
Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and their comprehensive income (after tax))	26,780.87	(4,187.71)	(1,992.77)	(9,512.55)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	24,396.25	24,396.25	24,396.25	24,396.25
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 /- each)				
Basic :	10.98	(1.72)	(0.82)	(3.90)
Diluted:	10.98	(1.72)	(0.82)	(3.90)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	16,000.00	1,878.85	348.22	3,220.64
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	14,082.85	685.11	(455.58)	(383.61)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,448.69	(48,020.95)	(455.58)	(50,234.27)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4,258.69	(48,020.95)	(455.58)	(50,234.27)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,258.69	(48,018.80)	(455.58)	(50,232.12)
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 /- each)				
Basic :	1.74	(19.60)	(0.19)	(20.50)
Diluted:	1.74	(19.60)	(0.19)	(20.50)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,505.27			

தேசியக் கொடி ஏற்றுவதில் சாதி பாகுபாடு ஏன்? ‘உள்ளாட்சிகளில் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்களே கொடி ஏற்ற வேண்டும்’

சென்னை, ஆக.13 தேசிய கொடி ஏற்றுவதில் சாதி பாகுபாடு பார்க்க கூடாது என்றும், உள்ளாட்சி களில் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் தேசிய கொடி ஏற்றுவதை உறுதி செய்ய வேண்டும் என்றும் தமிழக அரசு உத்தரவிட்டுள்ளது.

நாட்டின் 75வது சுதந்திர தினவிழா அமுத பெருவிழாவாக கொண்டாடப்படுகிறது. இதையொட்டி அனைத்து வீடுகளிலும் தேசிய கொடி ஏற்றுமாறு மத்திய அரசு வேண்டுகோள் விடுத்து உள்ளது.

இந்த நாளில் சுதந்திரத்துக்காக உழைத்த நம் முன்னோர்களின் தியாகத்தை நினைவு கூர்ந்து ஊராட்சி அலுவலகங்களில் தேசிய கொடி ஏற்றவும், கிராம ஊராட்சிகளில் தலைமை பொறுப்பு வகிக்கும் அனைத்து ஊராட்சி தலைவர்களும் முறையே தமது ஊராட்சி மன்ற அலுவலகத்தில் தேசிய கொடியினை ஏற்றவும் சிறப்பு ஏற்பாடுகள் செய்யப்பட்டு இருக்கின்றன.

அதேபோல், சுதந்திர தினத்தன்று கிராம ஊராட்சிகளில் கிராம சபை கூட்டங்கள் காலை 11 மணிக்கு நடத்தப்பட்டு இருக்கின்றன. இதில் கிராம சபை கூட்டங்களில் வரவு செலவு கணக்குகள் வெளியீடு, பல்வேறு திட்டங்களுக்கான பயனாளிகள் தேர்வு மற்றும் பல்வேறு அரசு திட்டங்கள் குறித்து விழிப்புணர்வு ஏற்படுத்துதல் என்கிற தலைப்புகளில் விவாதிக்க வேண்டும் என்று கூறப்பட்டு உள்ளது.

18 வயதுக்கு மேற்பட்ட...

இந்த கிராம சபை கூட்டத்தில் 18 வயதுக்கு மேற்பட்ட அனைத்து வாக்காளர்களும் கலந்து கொள்வது கடமை ஆகும். கிராம சபைகளில் கலந்து கொள்ளும் பொதுமக்கள் வரவு கொடுப்பது அரசு வழிகாட்டு நெறிமுறைகளை கடைப்பிடிக்க வேண்டும் என்று தமிழக அரசு வெளியிட்டுள்ள செய்திக் குறிப்பில் கூறப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ஊள்ளாட்சிகளில் தேர்ந்தெடு

தமிழக அரசு உத்தரவு

க்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் சாதி பாகுபாடு காரணமாக தேசிய கொடி ஏற்ற அனுமதி மறுக்கப்படுவதாக தகவல் வெளியானது. இதைத்தொடர்ந்து அனைத்து நகராட்சி, பேரூராட்சி, கிராம ஊராட்சி அலுவலகங்களில் சாதிய பாகுபாடின்றி மக்களால் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் தேசிய கொடி ஏற்றுவதை உறுதி செய்ய வேண்டும் என்று மாவட்ட கலெக்டர்களுக்கு தமிழக அரசின் தலைமை செயலாளர் வெ.இளையன்பு உத்தரவிட்டுள்ளார்.

இது தொடர்பாக தமிழக அரசின் தலைமை செயலாளர் வெ.இளையன்பு வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது: சுதந்திர தின விழாவில் சென்னை தலைமை செயலகம் முதற்கொண்டு, கிராம ஊராட்சிகள் வரை அனைத்து தலைமை அலுவலக வளாகத்தில் மக்களால் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றிவைப்பது மரபாகும். ஒரு சில கிராம ஊராட்சிகளில், சாதிய பாகுபாடுகள் காரணமாக தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றுவதில் பிரச்சினைகளோடு, தேசிய கொடியையும், அதனை ஏற்றுப்பெறும் அவமதிக்கும் செயலோ நடைபெறலாம் என தகவல்கள் பெறப்பட்டுள்ளது.

தனி அமைச்சு குற்றமாகும்

“தீண்டாமை” ஒழிக்கப்பட்டு அதன் எந்த வடிவத்திலும் செயல்படுத்துவது தடை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. “தீண்டாமை” காரணமாக எழும் எந்த ஊனத்தையும் அமல்படுத்துவது தடைசெய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. இது தொடர்பாக தமிழக அரசின் தலைமை செயலாளர் வெ.இளையன்பு வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது: சுதந்திர தின விழாவில் சென்னை தலைமை செயலகம் முதற்கொண்டு, கிராம ஊராட்சிகள் வரை அனைத்து தலைமை அலுவலக வளாகத்தில் மக்களால் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றிவைப்பது மரபாகும். ஒரு சில கிராம ஊராட்சிகளில், சாதிய பாகுபாடுகள் காரணமாக தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றுவதில் பிரச்சினைகளோடு, தேசிய கொடியையும், அதனை ஏற்றுப்பெறும் அவமதிக்கும் செயலோ நடைபெறலாம் என தகவல்கள் பெறப்பட்டுள்ளது.

அவர்களது அலுவலக பணிகளையும் மற்றும் கடமைகளையும் செய்யவிடாமல் தடுப்பதோ அல்லது அச்சுறுத்துவதோ தண்டனைக்குரிய குற்றமாகும். சாதி அல்லது பழங்குடியினரின் உறுப்பினர் அல்லாத எவரும் மேற்கொள்ள வகுப்பினரை வேண்டுகோள்கள் அளவடிக்காமல் தீவிரமாக செயல்பட்டுவதும் தண்டனைக்குரிய குற்றமாகும். இதனை கருத்தில் கொண்டு எதிர்வரும் 75வது சுதந்திர தின அமுத பெருவிழாவில் எவ்வித சாதிய பாகுபாடின்றி மக்களால் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்களைக் கொண்டு, அனைத்து நகராட்சி, பேரூராட்சி மற்றும் கிராம ஊராட்சிகளின் தலைமை அரசு அலுவலகங்களில் தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றி மரியாதை செலுத்துவதை உறுதி செய்யுமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்கிறேன்.

அதுபோல, அனைத்து கிராம ஊராட்சிகளிலும் எதிர்வரும் சுதந்திர தினத்தன்று நடைபெறும் கிராம சபை கூட்டத்திலும், எவ்வித சாதிய பாகுபாடின்றி மக்களால் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தலைவர்கள் மற்றும் பிரதிநிதிகள், பொதுமக்கள் போன்றோர் பெருமளவில் கலந்து கொள்வதை உறுதி செய்யுமாறும் கேட்டுக்கொள்கிறேன்.

இதனை செயல்படுத்துவதில் ஏதேனும் பிரச்சினைகள் இருப்பின், பொதுமக்கள் காவல் துறையின் பாதுகாப்பை உறுதிப்படுத்தவும், இந்த புகார்களைக் கையாள் ஒரு குறிப்பிட்ட கைப்பேசியை உதவினார், ஒரு அலுவலரோ அறிவிக்கப்பட்டலாம். இது தொடர்பாக எடுக்கப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கை குறித்து ஓர் அறிக்கையினை அரசுக்கு 14.8.2022 மாலைக்குள் வந்து சேருமாறும், சுதந்திர தின விழா நிறைவுறும், அதுகுறித்த அறிக்கையை 17.8.2022 க்குள் அனுப்பி வைக்குமாறும் கேட்டுக்கொள்கிறேன்.

இவ்வாறு அதில் அவர் கூறியுள்ளார்.

தமிழகத்தில் 5வது யானைகள் காப்பகமாக அகத்தியமலை

புதுடெல்லி, ஆக.13 தமிழகத்தில் 5வது யானைகள் காப்பகமாக நெல்லை மாவட்டத்தின் அகத்தியமலை பகுதி அமைகிறது. இதுதொடர்பான அறிவிப்பை மத்திய அரசு வெளியிட்டுள்ளது. தமிழகத்தில் ஏற்கனவே நீலகிரி, கோவை, ஆனமலை, ஸ்ரீவில்லிபுத்தூர் என்று 4 யானைகள் காப்பக பகுதிகள் இருக்கின்றன. இந்நிலையில், நெல்லை மாவட்ட அகத்தியமலை பகுதி 5வது யானைகள் காப்பகமாக அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

நேற்று உலக யானைகள் தினத்தையொட்டி இது தொடர்பான அறிவிப்பை மத்திய சுற்றுச்சூழல் துறை மந்திரி பூபேந்தர் யாதவ் ரெட்டி வெளியிட்டார். அதில், அகத்தியமலையில் ஆயிரத்து 197 சதுர கிலோ மீட்டர் பகுதி யானைகள் காப்பகமாக மாற்றப்பட்டு உள்ளது. இந்நிலையில், 5வது யானைகள் காப்பகம் அமைவது குறித்து முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் மகிழ்ச்சி தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

இதுதொடர்பாக அவர் நேற்று வெளியிட்ட டுவீட்டர் பதிவில், 'தமிழகத்தின் 5வது யானைகள் காப்பகம் நெல்லை மாவட்டம் அகத்தியமலையில் அமைவதில் மகிழ்ச்சி. வன சுற்றுச்சூழலை சீர்குலைப்பது யானைகள் முக்கிய பங்கு வகிக்கின்றன. இயற்கையின் சொத்தான இதை பெரும் பாலாட்டி இன விலங்கை நாம் எப்பாடு பட்டும் காக்க வேண்டும்' என்று குறிப்பிட்டுள்ளார்.

வீட்டை வணிக பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வாடகைக்கு விட்டால் 18% ஜி.எஸ்.டி வரி

புதுடெல்லி, ஆக.13 குடியிருப்பு பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வீட்டை வாடகைக்கு விட்டால் 18% ஜி.எஸ்.டி. கிடையாது. வணிக பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வாடகைக்கு விட்டால்தான் 18 சதவீத வரி விதிக்கப்படும் என்று மத்திய அரசு விளக்கம் அளித்துள்ளது. கடந்த மாதம், பாக்கெட்டில் அடைக்கப்பட்ட, லேபிள் ஒட்டப்படாத அரிசி, தயிர், கோதுமை மாவு, பருப்பு வகைகள், தயிர், லாஸி உள்ளிட்ட உணவு பொருட்கள் மீது 5 சதவீத ஜி.எஸ்.டி. அமலாக்கு வந்தது. அதற்கு எதிர்க்கட்சிகள் கடும் எதிர்ப்பு தெரிவித்து வருகின்றன. இதற்கிடையே, வீட்டு வாடகைக்கு மத்திய அரசு 18 சதவீத ஜி.எஸ்.டி. விதித்து இருப்பதாக நேற்று

எதிர்க்கட்சிகள் குற்றம் சாட்டின. காங்கிரஸ் பொதுச்செயலாளர் ஜெய்ராம் ரமேஷ் தனது 'டுவிட்டர்' பதிவில், "அன்றாட உணவு பொருட்களுக்கு ஜி.எஸ்.டி. விதித்த பிறகு இப்போது வீட்டு வாடகைக்கும் ஜி.எஸ்.டி. விதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது" என்று கூறியிருந்தார்.

திரிணாமுல் காங்கிரஸ் மூத்த தலைவர் சாகேத் கோகலே, "இனிமேல் வீட்டு வாடகை 18 சதவீதம் உயரும். ஏனென்றால், மேடா அரசு வீட்டு வாடகை மீது 18 சதவீத ஜி.எஸ்.டி. விதித்துள்ளது. விலைவாசி உயர்வுக்கிடையே சாதாரண மனிதர்களிடம் இருந்து ஒவ்வொரு ரூபாயையும் பறிக்க மேடா அரசு திட்டமிட்டுள்ளது" என்று

கூறியிருந்தார். இந்த இக்குற்றச்சாட்டுகளை மத்திய அரசு மறுத்துள்ளது. மத்திய அரசின் பத்திரிகை தகவல் பிரிவு வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறப்பட்டு இருப்பதாவது: - குடியிருப்பு பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வீட்டை வாடகைக்கு விட்டால், அதற்கு ஜி.எஸ்.டி. கிடையாது. வணிக பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வாடகைக்கு விட்டால்தான் 18 சதவீத ஜி.எஸ்.டி. விதிக்கப்படும்.

மேலும், ஒரு நிறுவனத்தின் உரிமையாளரோ, பங்குதாரரோ ஒரு குடியிருப்பை தனிப்பட்ட பயன்பாட்டுக்கு வாடகைக்கு எடுத்தால்கூட ஜி.எஸ்.டி. கிடையாது. இவ்வாறு அதில் கூறப்பட்டுள்ளது.

Table with financial data for TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED, including a balance sheet and profit and loss statement for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

பிக்சர்ஹவுஸ் மீடியா லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : கதவு எண்.2, 9வது தளம், சேக்யூரம் மையம், ஹாரிங்டன் ரோடு, சேம்பர்ட்டு, சென்னை 600 031. Web: www.pvpcinema.com; Email: ir.telophoto@pvpglobal.com; Tel: 044 30285570 CIN: L92191TN2000PLC44077

30 ஜூன் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (செபி பட்டியல் ௧.௮.௨01௬-ன் விதி 33-ன்படி செய்தித்தாளில் வெளியிடவந்தான முறைப்படி) (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

Table showing quarterly financial results for PVP Cinema, comparing 30.06.2022 and 31.03.2022 performance across various metrics.

குறிப்பு: 1. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவினரால் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு ஆகஸ்ட் 12, 2022 அன்று நடந்த குழு கூட்டத்தில் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு, அன்றைய தினம் நடந்த இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டன. மேற்கண்ட காலாண்டு முடிவுகளை சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் முடிவுகளைப் பரிசீலனை செய்துள்ளார்கள். 2. SEBI (பட்டியல் ௧.௮.௨01௬) விதியின் கீழ் தேவைகள்: விதி 33-ன் படி லட்ச ௩8 சதவீதம் தகவல் செய்யப்பட்ட 30 ஜூன் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் விவரம் வழங்கித் தரக்கூடாது. மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. உள்நிலைகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் லட்ச ௩8 சதவீதம் இணையத்தளம் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் சப்-பெனிடிட் இணையத்தளம் www.pvpcinema.com-ல் உள்ளது.

SHIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L72200TN2000PLC044560 Registered Office: Lakshmi Leela Rite Choice Chamber New No. 9, Bazulalah Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

Table with financial data for Shriram Properties Limited, including a balance sheet and profit and loss statement for the quarter ended 30 June 2022.

Notes: 1) Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 is as follows: (Rs.in Millions) Table with financial data. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on Company's website viz. www.shriramproperties.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited Murali M Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00030096 Pudukkottai 12 August 2022

AUCTION

AUCTION On: WEDNESDAY 17.8.2022 at 11.30 am of Plot No.21, New Door No.48, Old Door No.21, 3rd Main Street, A-Block, Thanikachalam Nagar, Ponniammanmedu Mahavaram, Chennai-110. Land 3200 Sq.ft., with building. MORTGAGOR: Mr.A.ANANDRAJ S/o. Mr.A.AMALRAJ, Chennai-110. AUCTION WILL BE HELD AT MORTGAGEE'S PLACE:- MORTGAGEE :- (1)M/s. Malliga W/o.Mr. Thulasigan, Door No.E-154, 1st Cross Street, 12th Street, Periyar Nagar, Chennai-600082. Refundable Entrance Fee: Rs. 10,000/- Per head by Cash EMD: 25% of accepted Bid Value on the spot. For Terms & Conditions Contact :- AUCTIONEERS :- M/s. VARMA & CO New No.25, Flowers Road, Chennai : 600 084. Cell No. 9840116302

AUCTION

AUCTION on: WEDNESDAY 17.8.2022 at 11 AM of Land & Building of Old Door No. 715 to 718, New Door No.50/330, Triplicane High Road, Now Quaid-E-Millath Salai, Chennai-600 005. Land area 438 Sq.ft. with building. MORTGAGOR: Mr.C.Jagadeesan S/o.Mr.Chelladurai, Chennai-02. AUCTION WILL BE HELD AT MORTGAGEE'S OFFICE:- MORTGAGEE :- (1)M/s. SRINATHJI ASSOCIATES, No.1/35, Haridass Main Road, Kolathur, Chennai-600099. Refundable Entrance Fee: Rs. 10,000/- Per head by Cash EMD: 25% of accepted Bid Value on the Spot. For Terms & Conditions :- AUCTIONEERS :- M/s. VARMA & CO New No.25, Flowers Road, Chennai : 600 084. Cell No. 9840116302

பிவிபி வென்சர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : கதவு எண். 2, 9வது தளம், சேக்யூரம் மையம், ஹாரிங்டன் ரோடு, சேம்பர்ட்டு, சென்னை 600 031. Web: www.pvpglobal.com; Email: investorrelations@pvpglobal.com; Tel: 044 30285570 | CIN:L72300TN1991PLC20122 30 ஜூன் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

Table showing quarterly financial results for PVP Global, comparing 30.06.2022 and 31.03.2022 performance across various metrics.

குறிப்பு: 1. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவினரால் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு ஆகஸ்ட் 12, 2022 அன்று நடந்த குழு கூட்டத்தில் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு, அன்றைய தினம் நடந்த இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டன. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகளை சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் முடிவுகளைப் பரிசீலனை செய்துள்ளார்கள். 2. SEBI (பட்டியல் ௧.௮.௨01௬) விதியின் கீழ் தேவைகள்: விதி 33-ன் படி லட்ச ௩8 சதவீதம் தகவல் செய்யப்பட்ட 30 ஜூன் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் விவரம் வழங்கித் தரக்கூடாது. மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. உள்நிலைகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் லட்ச ௩8 சதவீதம் இணையத்தளம் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் சப்-பெனிடிட் இணையத்தளம் www.pvpglobal.com-ல் உள்ளது. 3. இந்த முடிவுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளைப் பரிசீலனை செய்துள்ளார்கள். 4. இந்த லைவ் விவினிள் கீழ் விவரம் மற்றும் அலுவல அறிவிப்புகள் லாஸ்ட் லைவ் கிளாஸ்ட் இணையத்தளம் www.bseindia.com-ல் உள்ளது.